## 502920583 08/04/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2967182

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
NEUROS TECHNOLO	GY INTER	RNATIONAL LLC		09/27/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	ALTO PATENT TECHNOLOGY LLC				
Street Address:	1943 N	1943 N. KENMORE			
City:	CHICA	CHICAGO			
State/Country:	ILLINC	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	ode: 60614				
Property Type Patent Number:		Number 8132108			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2	2			
		8132108			
Application Number:		13412070			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(630)428-0104			
		o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will			
		708 528-9092			
		patentlawyer@ieee.org			
Correspondent Name:		CLIFFORD H. KRAFT			
Address Line 1:		320 ROBIN HILL DR			
Address Line 4:		NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS 60540			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CLIFFORD H. KRAFT			
SIGNATURE:		/clifford kraft/	/clifford kraft/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/04/2014			
Total Attachments: 2					
ource=neuros_to_alto# ource=neuros_to_alto#					

## **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00 U.S.) and other good and valuable consideration, the value, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to an agreement dated as of  $2\pi m_{en}^{2}$ , 2011 by and between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR,

ASSIGNOR: Neuros Technology International, LLC hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to:

ASSIGNEE: Alto Patent Technology LLC, an Illinois limited liability company,

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, in the following United States Patent applications, including any Patent issuing therefrom, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals and patent applications claiming priority (in whole or in part) from or through the above-referenced patent and patent applications, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect damages for the same:

United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/774,068

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the \_\_\_\_\_ date of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2011 by \_\_\_\_\_\_ who is personally known to me or proved to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment.

Notary Public

\33440997.5

9

**RECORDED: 08/04/2014**